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Products affected

Product hierarchy no.

Part no.

SBU

Product Type

Customer part no.

SBU

PG |PUG [Type

01

002|042 |0000000585

See list below

Circuit Protection

CSO Clip

List o

f part numbers affected

0751.0500

0751.0501

0751.0502

0751.0503

0751.0507

0751.0508

3-111

-506

3-111-507

3-124-244

3-124-245

2

Type of change

Change of material

3 Detailed description of change

The material of the CSO series fuse clip changes back to the original copper alloy. Fuse clips manufactured with
the original material can be identified by a mark "1" or "2", instead of "B1" and "B2" for the alternative. This

change has no effect on the rating and the approval of the fuse clip.

Current material

New / original material

Copper alloy

Different copper alloy, which may reduce the clip
temperature by 15K

Current label

New label

4 Reason of change

The original copper alloy is available again. Please refer to the PCN D10-061-218

5 Release date

The change takes effect in week 51/2022 (Date code 2251 or higher on label).

Parts on stock will be used upon depletion.

6 Impact of change and recommended action
X Form No action required
O Fit
X Function No action required
[0 Manufacturing
[0 Label
O Packaging
7 Reference Documents
Kind of document Document Title
Data Sheet CSO
Product Change Notification PCN CSO Change of material
owner creation date release date released by change order rev page
zeierjo 19.10.2022 19.10.2022 schulejo 2022915 A lofl D10-068-759



https://www.schurter.com/en/datasheet/CSO

