# **SCHURTER**

# **Products affected** 1

Product hierarchy no.				Part no.	SBU	Product Type	Customer part no.
SBU	PG P	٧UG	Туре				
01	002 0	)42	000000585	See list below	Circuit Protection	CSO Clip	
List of part numbers affected							

List of part numbers affected						
0751.0500	0751.0501	0751.0502	0751.0503	0751.0507		
0751.0508	3-111-506	3-111-507	3-124-244	3-124-245		

## 2 Type of change

Change of material •

### 3 Detailed description of change

The material of the CSO series fuse clip changes back to the original copper alloy. Fuse clips manufactured with the original material can be identified by a mark "1" or "2", instead of "B1" and "B2" for the alternative. This change has no effect on the rating and the approval of the fuse clip.

Current material	New / original material
Copper alloy	Different copper alloy, which may reduce the clip temperature by 15K
Current label	New label
BI	

### 4 **Reason of change**

The original copper alloy is available again. Please refer to the PCN D10-061-218

### 5 **Release date**

The change takes effect in week 51/2022 (Date code 2251 or higher on label). Parts on stock will be used upon depletion.

### 6 Impact of change and recommended action

- $\boxtimes$ No action required Form
- 🗌 Fit

- Function No action required
- ☐ Manufacturing
- Label
- Packaging

### 7 **Reference Documents**

Kind of document	Document Title
Data Sheet	CSO

Product Change Notification					PCN CSO Change of material			
owner	creation date	release date	released by	change order	rev	page	D10.069.750	
zeierjo	19.10.2022	19.10.2022	schulejo	2022915	A	1 of 1	D10-068-759	